
Date	 Opponent	 Site	 Time (TV)
November
Fri., Nov. 3	 Regis (Exhibition)	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Fri., Nov. 10	 Chattanooga	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Mon., Nov. 13	 at Oregon State	 Corvallis, Ore.	 TBA
Mon., Nov. 20	 South Dakota State ^	 Grand Cayman Islands	 1:30 p.m. MT
Tue., Nov. 21	 Iowa/Louisiana ^	 Grand Cayman Islands	 TBD
Wed., Nov. 22	 TBD ^	 Grand Cayman Islands	 TBD
Sun., Nov. 26	 New Mexico Highlands	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Wed., Nov. 29	 at Denver	 Denver, Colo.	 TBA
	 		
December
Sat., Dec. 2	 Drake	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Wed., Dec. 6	 at South Carolina	 Columbia, S.C.	 TBA
Sat., Dec. 9	 Pacific	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Tue., Dec. 12	 Eastern Washington	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Sat., Dec. 16	 Texas Southern	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Tue., Dec. 19	 Northern Colorado	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Wed., Dec. 27	 San Diego State *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA

January
Wed., Jan. 3	 at Nevada*	 Reno, Nev.	 TBA
Sat., Jan. 6	 Boise State*	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Wed., Jan. 10	 at New Mexico	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 TBA
Sat., Jan. 13	 Colorado State *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Sat., Jan. 20	 at Utah State *	 Logan, Utah	 TBA
Wed., Jan. 24	 Nevada *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Sat., Jan. 27	 at San Jose State *	 San Jose, Calif.	 TBA
Wed., Jan. 31	 at Colorado State * 	 Fort Collins, Colo.	 TBA

February
Sat., Feb. 3	 Fresno State	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Wed., Feb. 7	 Utah State	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Sat., Feb. 10	 at UNLV *	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA
Wed., Feb.14	 at San Diego State	 San Diego, Calif.	 TBA
Sat., Feb. 17	 San Jose State	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Wed., Feb. 21	 New Mexico *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA
Sat., Feb. 24	 at Fresno State *	 Fresno, Calif.	 TBA
Wed., Feb. 28	 Air Force *	 Laramie, Wyo.	 TBA

March
Sat., March 3	 at Boise State *	 Boise, Idaho	 TBA
	 Mountain West Championship$	
Wed., March 7	 First Round$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA 
Thu., March 8	 Quarterfinals$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA 
Fri., March 9	 Semifinals$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA
Sat., March 10	 Championship$	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA (CBS)

Bold indicates home games; Dates are tentative and subject to change.
^- Indicates Cayman Island Classic contests in George Town, Cayman Islands.
* Indicates Mountain West games
$  The 2018 Mountain West Championship will be played at the Thomas and Mack Center in Las Vegas, Nev.
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